Full Title of the Project: Diversion of 7.547 ha forest land for construction of campus of School of Planning and Architecture at Vasant Kunj under West Forest Division

Project No: FP/DL/SCH/139664/2021

PART - III (To be filled by the concerned Conservator of Forests)

 Whether the site, where the forest land involved in the case is located has been inspected by the concerned Conservator of Forests? (Yes/No) If yes, the date of inspection of observations made in the form of inspection note to be enclosed.

Yes, the site has been inspected by the Conservator of Forests on 07.04.2023. Inspection note is attached.

2. Whether the concerned Conservator of Forests agrees with the information given in Part-B and the recommendations of the Deputy Conservator of Forests.

Yes.

3. Specific recommendations of the concerned Conservator of Forests for acceptance or otherwise of the proposal with detailed reasons.

The user agency had submitted a proposal for diversion of 8.0073 ha of deemed forest land for construction of a new campus of School of Planning and Architecture at Vasant Kunj under West Forest Division. However, the UA has undertaken that 0.46 ha notified forest land involved in the project shall be left out from the boundary of the plot. Hence, the proposal is being recommended for diversion of 7.547 ha as establishment of the institute shall cater to the educational and training requirements of youth. It would greatly enhance the opportunity for higher education of the people living in surrounding areas. Generation of direct and indirect employment will have added benefits to the economy. The project is thus being recommended in larger public interest.

Signature: Snewell Cen

Name: Dr. Surabhi Rai (Chief Conservator of Forests)

Office Seal:

Date: 7.05.2023

Place: New Delhi

Dr. SURABHI RAI, IFS
Conservator of Forest
Department of Forest & Wildlife
Govt. of NCT of Delhi
A-Block, Vikas Bhawan, New Deihi-02

=1

Full Title of the Project: Diversion of 7.547 ha forest land for construction of campus of School of Planning and Architecture at Vasant Kunj under West Forest Division

Project No: FP/DL/SCH/139664/2021

INSPECTION REPORT

The proposed project area for construction of the campus of School of Planning and Architecture at Vasant Kunj under West Forest Division was inspected along with the Dy. Conservator of Forests (West) and the representatives of User Agency on 07.04.2023, Friday. The project area is predominated by vilayati keekar and has been categorized as deemed forest on the basis of density of trees as per the affidavit of Govt. of NCT of Delhi.

In lieu of the proposed diversion, the User Agency has provided 8 ha Non Forest Land at village Dhulsiras, Dwarka Pocket 5. The site proposed for Compensatory Afforestation has also been inspected on 07.04.2023, Friday along with DCF (West) and representatives of User Agency. As the proposed CA land has dense vegetation of keekar trees, plantation through eco-restoration measures has been proposed in the said area.

Signature: Sue___el: le

Name: Dr. Surabhi Rai

Office Seal

Dr. SURABHI RAI, IFS

Conservator of Forest & Wildlife

Conservator of Forest & Wildlife

Department of NCT of Delhi

Govt. of NCT of Delhi-02

A-Block, Vikas Bhawan, New Delhi-02

Date: 17.05.2023

Place: New Delhi